COURT NO. 6 KOKI, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2023

SUIT NO. AND DATEOF | DATEOF | DATE | DATEOF | NO.OF REASON FOR DATE OF | STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING | ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT | CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS | (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS | TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE) NOT BEEN
HEARING DELIVERED
AUGUST
RETURNS 2023
SCR/13/23 13/1/23 16/1/23 | 18/1/23 | 26/1/23 |8 SETTLEMENT NILL REPORT OF PENDING
YAKUBU USMAN SETTLEMENT
IBRAHIM VS.
ABDULNASIR
ALSHAM
TRANSERVICES
SCR/16/23 16/1/23 20/1/23 | 23/1/23 | 30/1/23 |12 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL HEARING PENDING
HARUNA SANI
MUKADADAMI
vs. MANNIR
KWARA & ANOR
SCR/23/23 25/1/23 25/1/23 | 7/2/23 | 7/2/23 9 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL HEARING PENDING
BALARABE
ADAMU MURI vs
AISHA MUHD JAE
SCR/25/23 NOOR | 31/1/23 31/1/23 | 1/2/23 | 9/2/23 9 HEARING IS ONGOING | NILL HEARING STRUCK OUT
ABDULMUMIN
vs. TALIB




SCR/26/23 ALH
BASHIR RABIU vs.
ALH UMAR
MUHD
ABDULLAHI

30/1/23

31/1/23

1/2/23

16/2/23

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/48/23
HASSAN
ABDULKADIR
AMINU vs. SALIHI
AMINU ILIYASU

9/3/23

10/3/23

15/3/23

22/3/23

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/52/23
TASISU LAWAN
DAUDA vs.
IBRAHIM BAITA

9/5/23

10/5/23

15/5/23

24/5/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/82/23
ABUBAKAR IDI
KANO vs
RAMADAN
AHMAD

30/5/23

1/6/23

3/6/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/99/23 SABIU
ABUBAKAR vs.
AMINU
SAMBAIJO & 2
ORS

17/3/23

17/3/23

11/5/23

30/3/23

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: SADIKU SAMMANI LAWAN

DATE: 31/8/2023




