KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2023 COURT NO. 6 KOKI, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM	DATE OF	DATE OF COMMEN	NO. OF ADJOUR	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE	DURATION FROM FILING
7,111125		ENT	SERVICE	CEMENT OF HEARING	NMENTS	(WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)	Josephiere	JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	TILL JUDGMENT
AUGUST RETURNS 2023									
SCR/13/23 YAKUBU USMAN IBRAHIM VS. ABDULNASIR ALSHAM TRANSERVICES	13/1/23	16/1/23	18/1/23	26/1/23	8	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/16/23 HARUNA SANI MUKADADAMI vs. MANNIR KWARA & ANOR	16/1/23	20/1/23	23/1/23	30/1/23	12	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/23/23 BALARABE ADAMU MURI vs AISHA MUHD JAE	25/1/23	25/1/23	7/2/23	7/2/23	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/25/23 NOOR ABDULMUMIN vs. TALIB	31/1/23	31/1/23	1/2/23	9/2/23	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	STRUCK OUT

SCR/26/23 ALH BASHIR RABIU vs. ALH UMAR MUHD ABDULLAHI	30/1/23	31/1/23	1/2/23	16/2/23	8	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/48/23 HASSAN ABDULKADIR AMINU vs. SALIHI AMINU ILIYASU	9/3/23	10/3/23	15/3/23	22/3/23	6	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/52/23 TASISU LAWAN DAUDA vs. IBRAHIM BAITA	9/5/23	10/5/23	15/5/23	24/5/23	3	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/82/23 ABUBAKAR IDI KANO vs RAMADAN AHMAD	30/5/23	1/6/23	3/6/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/99/23 SABIU ABUBAKAR vs. AMINU SAMBAJO & 2 ORS	17/3/23	17/3/23	11/5/23	30/3/23	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 8

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 1

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: SADIKU SAMMANI LAWAN DATE: 31/8/2023